WARNING

LUDLOW-MOUNT HOLLY UNIFIED UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

ANNUAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MEETING Ludlow Elementary School Wednesday, May 11, 2022 at 6:00pm

The legal voters of Ludlow-Mount Holly Unified Union School District, consisting of the towns of Ludlow and Mount Holly, are hereby warned to meet at Ludlow Elementary School, in the Town of Ludlow, Vermont, on May 11, 2022 to transact at that time business not involving voting by Australian ballot or voting required by law to be by ballot. The business to be transacted at this meeting includes the following:

Article 1:	To elect a Moderator for a one year term beginning July 1, 2022.
Article 2:	To elect a Clerk for a one year term beginning July 1, 2022.
Article 3:	To elect a Treasurer for a one year term beginning July 1, 2022.
Article 4:	Shall the voters of the Ludlow-Mount Holly Unified Union School District approve the annual
	honorarium for each of its School Board Directors at \$1000.00 per board member?
Article 5:	Shall the voters of the Ludlow-Mount Holly Unified Union School District approve the annual
	honorarium for its School District Clerk at \$125.00?
Article 6:	Shall the voters of the Ludlow-Mount Holly Unified Union School District approve the annual
	honorarium for the Treasurer at \$1200.00?
Article 7:	Shall the voters of the Ludlow-Mount Holly Unified Union School District authorize its Board of
	School Directors to borrow money, pending receipt of payments from member districts as
	provided in Title 16, Chapter 11, § 711, by issuance of notes of money orders, payable not later than
	one year from date, for the purpose of paying its expenses?
Article 8:	To hear and act on the reports of the Ludlow-Mount Holly Unified Union School District Directors
	for the year ending June 30, 2021.
Article 9:	To transact any other business deemed proper when met, not involving the expenditure of
	school district funds or any other business acted upon in the preceding articles.

Board of Directors:

<u>Dau Buckley</u> Dan Buckley (Luditor) Katie Hollebeek

Paul Orzechowski (Ludlow)

elly Tarbell

Received, filed and recorded

2022

pastian Fra ank (Mount Holl

Courtney McGuire (Ludlow)

Judith Pullinen David Venter

Ulla Cook, District Clerk

Signature Certificate

Reference number: H8ZBD-XBGAY-7DFH2-FEDUK

Si	a	n	ò	r
U	ы		c	

Timestamp

Judith Pullinen

Email: judith.pullinen@trsu.org

Sent: Viewed: Signed: 24 Jan 2022 23:28:12 UTC 24 Jan 2022 23:28:42 UTC 24 Jan 2022 23:29:39 UTC

Katie Hollebeek Email: katie.hollebeek@trsu.org

Sent:

Viewed: Signed: 24 Jan 2022 23:28:12 UTC 24 Jan 2022 23:29:51 UTC 24 Jan 2022 23:30:23 UTC

Dan Buckley Email: dan.buckley@trsu.org

Sent: Viewed: Signed: 24 Jan 2022 23:28:12 UTC 24 Jan 2022 23:41:18 UTC 24 Jan 2022 23:41:59 UTC

Sebastian Frank Email: sebastian.frank@trsu.org

Shared via link

Sent: Viewed: Signed: 24 Jan 2022 23:28:12 UTC 26 Jan 2022 21:36:34 UTC 26 Jan 2022 21:37:01 UTC

Document completed by all parties on: 27 Jan 2022 18:26:56 UTC

Page 1 of 2

Signature

Judith Pullinen

IP address: 24.63.232.176 Location: Ludlow, United States

Katie Hollebeek

IP address: 66.220.249.230 Location: Belmont, United States

Dau Buckley

IP address: 62.182.99.83 Location: New York, United States

Sebastian Frank

IP address: 66.220.230.181 Location: Belmont, United States

ည

Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 30,000+ companies worldwide.



Signature Certificate

Reference number: H8ZBD-XBGAY-7DFH2-FEDUK

Signer

Timestamp

Kelly Tarbell

Email: kelly.tarbell@trsu.org

Shared via link

Sent: Viewed: Signed:

igned:

David Venter

Email: david.venter@trsu.org

Shared via link

Sent: Viewed: Signed: 24 Jan 2022 23:28:12 UTC 24 Jan 2022 23:29:01 UTC 27 Jan 2022 18:26:56 UTC

24 Jan 2022 23:28:12 UTC

26 Jan 2022 22:48:34 UTC

26 Jan 2022 22:48:48 UTC

Signature

Kelly Tarbell

IP address: 66.220.225.108 Location: Mount Holly, United States

David Venter

IP address: 66.220.250.179 Location: Cuttingsville, United States

Document completed by all parties on: 27 Jan 2022 18:26:56 UTC

Page 2 of 2



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 30,000+ companies worldwide.

